

Our Ref: 174/2020
July 2020

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) Please provide a breakdown of your Bank and Agency spend for FY April 19 – April 2020 for the below staff grades:

Doctors - This would need to be obtained from Holt/No NHSP spend

Nurses & HCA'S – NHSP - Registered Nurses = £3,420,166 /Health Care Assistants = £5,012,510

Agency spend (Registered Nurses only) = £1,020,976

NHSP AHP = £53,488 / Agency AHP = £298,413

NMNC – N/A

- 2) Do you have an agency provider? e.g. NHSP, Medacs, LMS. If so which one? And what is the contract end date?

NHSP, end date June 2021 (Option to sign for a further year)

- 3) Do you have a bank provider? e.g. NHSP, Patchwork, Locum's Nest. If so which one? And what is the contract end date?

NHSP, end date June 2021 (Option to sign for a further year)

- 4) Do you use an e-rostering system? If so what provider?

Yes - Healthroster

- 5) Is the Trust part of a collaborative bank, if yes which other Trusts are included and who is the lead trust?

South Yorkshire & Bassetlaw ICS (Barnsley, Chesterfield, Doncaster, Sheffield Childrens, Sheffield Teaching & Rotherham).

The Trust Lead is Ben Chico

- 6) Who is the collaborative bank provider?

NHSP

- 7) What is the percentage fill from the collaborative bank?

Over the reporting period in Question 1 (Doncaster only) Registered Nurse fill = 48.6%

Health Care Assistant fill = 74.2% & AHP = 15.4%